340.00 11619

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GE WANG	01/03/2007
ALEXANDER X. CONG	01/03/2007
MING JIANG	01/03/2007
HAIOU SHEN	01/03/2007
WENXIANG CONG	01/03/2007
WEIMIN HAN	01/03/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF IOWA RESEARCH FOUNDATION
Street Address:	100 OAKDALE CAMPUS
City:	IOWA CITY
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	52242-5000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11619495

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)420-9301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: bhopkins@needlerosenberg.com

Correspondent Name: David A. Cornett

Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21087.0051U2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David A. Cornett

500202199 REEL: 018706 FRAME: 0204

Total Attachments: 12 source=21087_0051U2_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=21087_0051U2_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=21087_0051U2_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif source=21087_0051U2_Executed_Assignment#page4.tif source=21087_0051U2_Executed_Assignment#page5.tif source=21087_0051U2_Executed_Assignment#page6.tif source=21087_0051U2_Executed_Assignment#page7.tif source=21087_0051U2_Executed_Assignment#page8.tif source=21087_0051U2_Executed_Assignment#page8.tif source=21087_0051U2_Executed_Assignment#page9.tif source=21087_0051U2_Executed_Assignment#page10.tif source=21087_0051U2_Executed_Assignment#page11.tif source=21087_0051U2_Executed_Assignment#page12.tif

ATTORNEY DOCKET No. 21087.0051U2 PAGE 1 OF 5

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, UNIVERSITY OF IOWA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, an IOWA corporation, whose post-office address is 100 Oakdale Campus, Iowa City, Iowa 52242-5000, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, GE WANG, ALEXANDER X. CONG, WEIMIN HAN, MING JIANG, HAIOU SHEN, and WENXIANG CONG, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said UNIVERSITY OF IOWA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said application; the same for UNIVERSITY OF IOWA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

711700

ATTORNEY DOCKET No. 21087.0051U2 PAGE 2 OF 5

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid UNIVERSITY OF IOWA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

We also authorize counsel for the UNIVERSITY OF IOWA RESEARCH FOUNDATION to enter above the filing date and application number of the application when they become available.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this _____ day of

Signaturg

13500 Copper Croft Run NW

Apt. I

Blacksburg, Virginia 24060

WITNESSEL

1.

Name Printed: Deborah J. Good

Date: <u>January</u> 3, 2007

2.

Signature: Mensy Ju

Name Printed: Hengyong Tu

411796

ATTORNEY DOCKET No. 21087.0051U2 PAGE 3 OF 5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this 3 day of

2007.

ALEXANDER X. CONG

2000 Foxhunt Lane

Apt. J

Blacksburg, Virginia 24060

WITNESSED:

1. Signature:

Name Printed: Beart J. Good

Date: January 3, 2007

2. Signature: Manyyone Ju

Name Printed: Hergyong Tu

Date: 01/03/2007

ATTORNEY DOCKET No. 21087.0051U2 PAGE 4 OF 5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	executed this Assignment this day of
<u>JAN.</u> , 2007.	MING JIANG 1015 West Benton Street Apt. 65 Iowa City, Iowa 52246
WITNESSED:	2. Signature: Mergyong J.
1. Signature: Disclaration	
Name Printed: Debayan J. Good	Name Printed: Hengyong lu
Date: January 3, 2007	Date: 0//03/2007
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	executed this Assignment this 3 day of
, 2007.	
	HAIOU SHEN (L.S.)
	3000 Richmond Lane
	Apt. L Blacksburg, Virginia 24060
WITNESSED:	,, 4
1. Signature: Should over	2. Signature: Hergyong L
Name Printed: Deboran J. 6000	Name Printed: Hengyong (u
Date: January 3, 2007	Date: 01/03/2007
411796	′ ′ /

ATTORNEY DOCKET No. 21087.0051U2 PAGE 5 OF 5

	IN V	WITNESS	WHEREOF,	I have	e executed	this	Assignment	this	<u> </u>	day of	•
フ	an	uary	, 2007.								
		,					ng Cong	rng	(L.S	i.)	
						-	e Court wa 52246				
WITI	NESSE	E D : ()	- 0 <i>0</i>	٨			1 /		ú		
i.	Sign	ature:	sour Jose	<u> </u>	2.		ature: <u>Le</u>			- .	
	Nam	e Printed:	Deborahu	- 6wo		Name	e Printed: <u>/</u>	lengy	ong Ku		
	Date	: Janua	m 3,2007			Date:	_ 01	103	120	•7	

To: Needle Rosenbers P.2/8

JAN-03-2007 14:06 From:

ATTORNEY DOCKET No. 21087.0051U2

PAGE 1 OF 7

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, GE WANG, of 13500 Copper Croft Run NW, Apt. I, Blacksburg, Virginia

24060, ALEXANDER X. CONG, of 2000 Foxhunt Lane, Apt. J. Blacksburg, Virginia 24060,

WEIMIN HAN, of 1766 Parkway Drive, Coralville, Iowa 52241, MING JIANG, of 1015 West

Benton Street, Apt. 65, Iowa City, Iowa 52246, HAIOU SHEN, of 3000 Richmond Lane, Apt. L,

Blacksburg, Virginia 24060, and WENXIANG CONG, of 224 Hawkeye Court, Iowa City, Iowa

52246, have invented new and useful improvements in "SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MULTI-

SPECTRAL BIOLUMINESCENCE TOMOGRAPHY" for which an application for United States

Letters Patent was filed on $\frac{1/3/07}{}$, and assigned Application No. $\frac{11/619,495}{}$; and

WHEREAS, UNIVERSITY OF IOWA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, an IOWA

corporation, whose post-office address is 100 Oakdale Campus, Iowa City, Iowa 52242-5000, is

desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, we, GE WANG, ALEXANDER X. CONG, WEIMIN HAN, MING JIANG,

HAIOU SHEN, and WENXIANG CONG, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said

UNIVERSITY OF IOWA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, the entire right, title and interest in and to

said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent

411796

ATTORNEY DOCKET No. 21087.0051U2

Page 2 Of 7

which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said application; the same for UNIVERSITY OF IOWA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid UNIVERSITY OF IOWA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

We also authorize counsel for the UNIVERSITY OF IOWA RESEARCH FOUNDATION to enter above the filing date and application number of the application when they become available.

IN	WITNESS	WHEREOF,	i	have	executed	this	Assignment	this	day	of
 		_, 2007.								
				Signa	ture:					

GE WANG

411798

WITNESSED:

ATTORNEY DOCKET No. 21087.0051.U2
PAGE 3 OF 7

Date:

13500 Copper Croft Run NW Apt. l Blacksburg, Virginia 24060

1.	Signature:	2.	Signature:
	Name Printed:		Name Printed:

ATTORNEY DOCKET No. 21087.0051U2 Page 4 Of 7

	IN WITNES	S WHEREOF, I	have	executed	this Assignment thi	s day of
		, 2007.				
						(L.S.)
				ALEXA	ANDER X, CONG	•
				Apt. J	oxhunt Lanc ourg, Virginia 24060	
wit	NESSED:					
1.	Signature:			2.	Signature:	
	Name Printed		· · · · · · · · ·		Name Printed:	
	Date:				Date:	
	IN WITNES January		have	executed	this Assignment thi	is <u>3rd</u> day of
				WEIM	Neimin Han INHAN	(L.S.)
					arkway Drive lle, Iowa 52241	

411796

ATTORNEY DOCKET No. 21087.0051U2 PAGE 5 OF 7

WITNESSED:

Signature: Leather J. Van and 2. Signature: Katherine LVord

Name Printed: Lucinda F Van Ark

Date: 1/3/2004

Name Printed: Katherine L Voss

Date: 1.3.2007

411798

ATTORNEY DOCKET No. 21087.0051U2 Page 6 OF 7

	IN	WITNESS	WHEREOF,	I hav	e execute	d this	Assignment	this	day	of
			, 2007.							
									(L.S.)	
					MIN	IG JIAI				
					Apt.	65	Benton Street			
					IOW	City, it	JWA 32240			
WIT	NESS	SED:								
1.	Sig	nature:			2.	Sign	ature:			
	Nai	me Printed: _				Nam	e Printed:			
	Dai	te:		Maria Maria		Date				
	IN	WITNESS	WHEREOF,	l hav	/c execute	ed this	Assignment	: this	day	of
 	,		, 2007.							
									(L.S.)	
					HAI	OU SH				
					Apt.	l.	ond Lane Virginia 240	060		

411796

ATTORNEY DOCKET No. 21087.0051U2 Page 7 Of 7

WITN	ESSED:				
1.	Signature:		2.	Signature:	_
	Name Printed: _	 		Name Printed:	
	Date:	 		Date:	
	IN WITNESS	have	executed	this Assignment this	day of
				(L.	S.)
			WENX	CIANG CONG	
			224 Ha	wkeye Court	
			Iowa C	City, Iowa 52246	
WITN	ESSED:				
1.	Signature:	 	2.	Signature:	
	Name Printed: _	 		Name Printed:	
	Date:			Date:	

411796

RECORDED: 01/04/2007